Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □⇒ □⇒ □▼ ■▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): DaVinci Dental Studios, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Daniel Materdomini Internal Address: 22135 Roscoe Boulevard
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: City: West Hills State: CA Zip: 91304 Individual(s) citizenship United States Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,061,195
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Han Yu, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 07-1853
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90017-5554	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. \$ignature. Han Yu	October 28, 2004
	gnature Date
	er sheel, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Agreement"), effective as of February 28, 2003 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between DAVINCI DENTAL STUDIOS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") and DANIEL MATERDOMINI, an individual ("Assignee"), with respect to the trademark "DA VINCI DENTAL STUDIOS" for dental laboratory services, United States Trademark Registration No. 2061195 (hereinafter the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the present owner of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed that the ownership of the Mark be transferred to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, exclusively, in perpetuity and through 1. the universe, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including all registration renewals therefor), together with all goodwill associated therewith.
- This Agreement represents the entire agreement between the parties with respect to the 2. subject matter hereof. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to its conflict of laws rules.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Daniel Materdomini

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002965 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 10/28/2004